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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

Fribourg-Gottéron

1 : 0

HC Lugano

0:0 | 1:0 | 0:0

National League
NL Playoff 1/4 Final
Sonntag, 24.03.2024 20:00
20241105000388

Spielort
BCF Arena
9095 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Michael Tscherrig (86)
Marc Wiegand (20)

Linienrichter
Dario Fuchs (67)
Aurélien Urfer (57)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

Fribourg-Gottéron HC Lugano

1. Drittel

Sutter Dave  (2 Min  / Beinstellen) 17:57

2. Drittel

22:40 Andersson Calle  (2 Min  / Beinstellen)

PP1,GWG / 1:0 - DiDomenico Christopher (2)
Gunderson Ryan (2), Bertschy Christoph (3)

23:42

31:23 Patry Stéphane  (2 Min  / Hoher Stock)

3. Drittel

48:55 Müller Mirco  (2 Min  / Cross-Check)

Wallmark Lucas  (2 Min  / Stockschlag) 48:55

58:24 Schlegel Niklas  (OUT)
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Team-Lineups
Captain PostFinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

Fribourg-Gottéron HC Lugano

Goalie Goalie

20 - Berra Reto (1st)
39 - Rüegger Bryan

34 - Schlegel Niklas (1st)
29 - Fatton Thibault

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

7 - Jecker Benoit
77 - Streule Maximilian
74 - Borgman Andreas (E)
11 - Dufner Mauro

18 - Gunderson Ryan (E)
22 - Sutter Dave
16 - Diaz Raphael

25 - Müller Mirco
32 - Wolf Bernd
22 - Alatalo Santeri (PF-TS)
28 - Guerra Samuel

55 - Andersson Calle
9 - Tennyson Matt (E)
52 - Peltonen Jesper

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

32 - Wallmark Lucas (PF-TS, E)
73 - Schmid Sandro
95 - De la Rose Jacob (E)
23 - Walser Samuel

97 - Thürkauf Calvin (C)
36 - Arcobello Mark (E)
24 - Ruotsalainen Arttu (E)
18 - Kempe Mario (E)

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

71 - Mottet Killian
89 - Bykov Andrey
88 - DiDomenico Christopher (E)
21 - Jörg Mauro
79 - Etter Kevin

9 - Sörensen Marcus (E)
86 - Sprunger Julien (C)
28 - Bertschy Christoph
97 - Marchon Nathan

7 - Carr Daniel (E)
13 - Verboon Matthew
10 - Müller Marco
14 - Canonica Lorenzo
12 - Peltonen Aleksi

88 - Joly Michael (E)
17 - Fazzini Luca
11 - Zanetti Marco
78 - Patry Stéphane

Head Coach
Christian Dubé

Head Coach
Luca Gianinazzi

Absenzen
Überzählig Galley Loic (1), Grégoire Thomas (2) 

(E), Seiler Simon (5), Nicolet Kevin 
(37), Janett Gian (63), Rod Julien (65), 
Binias Dominik (75)

Verletzt Emmerton Cory (25) (E)

Absenzen
Überzählig LaLeggia Joey (16) (E), Koskinen Mikko

(19) (E), Cormier Cole (20), Messerli 
Joel (30), Hausheer Leandro (41), 
Gerber Jeremi (43), Villa Alessandro 
(46), Bougro Jordann (46), Montandon
Maxime (49), Cjunskis Roberts (75), 
Montandon Arnaud (82)

Verletzt Morini Giovanni (23), Granlund 
Markus (60) (E), Quenneville John (71)
(E), Walker Julian (91)
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 Player Stats 2023/2024
Fribourg-Gottéron - HC Lugano, Sonntag, 24.03.2024 20:00, BCF Arena, 1700 Fribourg FR, 20241105000388, NL Playoff 1/4 Final (24.03.2024 23:33)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
7 Jecker Benoit Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 19:36 00:00 01:16
9 Sörensen Marcus Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 20:24 02:50 00:00
11 Dufner Mauro Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 05:48 00:00 00:00
16 Diaz Raphael Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 - 18:06 00:02 00:41
18 Gunderson Ryan Verteidiger 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 - 23:03 02:59 01:16
21 Jörg Mauro Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:25 00:00 00:27
22 Sutter Dave Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 14:45 00:00 00:00
23 Walser Samuel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 44.44 11:57 00:00 00:41
28 Bertschy Christoph Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 5 50.00 18:30 02:59 00:00
32 Wallmark Lucas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 5 8 38.46 17:25 02:47 00:00
71 Mottet Killian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 15:33 00:02 00:00
73 Schmid Sandro Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 66.67 13:06 00:00 00:46
74 Borgman Andreas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 20:23 00:14 00:41
77 Streule Maximilian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 15:29 00:00 00:00
79 Etter Kevin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
86 Sprunger Julien Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 - 09:22 00:02 00:00
88 DiDomenico Christopher Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 100.00 20:42 02:59 00:00
89 Bykov Andrey Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 - 09:09 00:00 00:54
95 De la Rose Jacob Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 4 4 50.00 17:59 00:11 00:22
97 Marchon Nathan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 14:16 00:00 00:44

Total 1 2 1 1 3 4 0 29 10 2 12 24 24 50.00 - - -

25.03.2024 06:29
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 Goalie Stats 2023/2024
Fribourg-Gottéron - HC Lugano, Sonntag, 24.03.2024 20:00, BCF Arena, 1700 Fribourg FR, 
20241105000388, NL Playoff 1/4 Final (24.03.2024 23:33)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
20 Berra Reto 0 30 30 100 60:00 0 0
39 Rüegger Bryan 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

25.03.2024 06:29



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2023/2024
Fribourg-Gottéron - HC Lugano, Sonntag, 24.03.2024 20:00, BCF Arena, 1700 Fribourg FR, 20241105000388, NL Playoff 1/4 Final (24.03.2024 23:33)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
7 Carr Daniel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 - 19:10 01:20 01:40
9 Tennyson Matt Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 - 19:28 00:00 01:07
10 Müller Marco Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 - 20:02 00:38 00:32
11 Zanetti Marco Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 11:32 00:00 00:00
12 Peltonen Aleksi Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
13 Verboon Matthew Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:26 00:00 00:49
14 Canonica Lorenzo Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 08:14 00:00 00:00
17 Fazzini Luca Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 14:40 00:38 00:00
18 Kempe Mario Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 42.86 15:09 00:38 00:00
22 Alatalo Santeri Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 3 0 0 - 21:11 01:20 00:00
24 Ruotsalainen Arttu Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 11 7 61.11 17:45 00:38 00:44
25 Müller Mirco Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 - 20:49 00:00 02:22
28 Guerra Samuel Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 09:03 00:00 00:11
32 Wolf Bernd Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 - 14:44 00:00 00:28
36 Arcobello Mark Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 4 7 36.36 17:37 01:20 00:51
52 Peltonen Jesper Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:04 00:00 01:54
55 Andersson Calle Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:49 00:38 00:00
78 Patry Stéphane Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 11:09 00:00 00:00
88 Joly Michael Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 18:07 01:20 00:00
97 Thürkauf Calvin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 6 6 50.00 18:35 01:20 01:26

Total 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 30 7 1 21 24 24 50.00 - - -

25.03.2024 06:29



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2023/2024
Fribourg-Gottéron - HC Lugano, Sonntag, 24.03.2024 20:00, BCF Arena, 1700 Fribourg FR, 
20241105000388, NL Playoff 1/4 Final (24.03.2024 23:33)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
34 Schlegel Niklas 1 28 29 96.55 58:24 1.03 0
29 Fatton Thibault 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

25.03.2024 06:29



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2023/2024
Fribourg-Gottéron - HC Lugano, Sonntag, 24.03.2024 20:00, BCF Arena, 1700 Fribourg FR, 
20241105000388, NL Playoff 1/4 Final (24.03.2024 23:33)

Stats Fribourg-Gottéron HC Lugano
SOG Total 29 30
SOG 1P 9 13
SOG 2P 11 9
SOG 3P 9 8
SHM Total 10 7
SHM 1P 5 4
SHM 2P 2 1
SHM 3P 3 2
SHP Total 2 1
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 1 0
SHP 3P 1 1
BkS 12 21
BkS 1P 4 13
BkS 2P 5 5
BkS 3P 3 3
FO Total 48 48
FOW Total 24 24
FOL Total 24 24
FO% 50.00 50.00
FO% 1P 42.11 57.89
FO% 2P 38.46 61.54
FO% 3P 68.75 31.25
FO% oz Total 36.84 45.00
FO% oz 1P 11.11 37.50
FO% oz 2P 33.33 80.00
FO% oz 3P 71.43 28.57
FO% nz Total 66.67 33.33
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FO% nz 1P 100.00 0.00
FO% nz 2P 60.00 40.00
FO% nz 3P 50.00 50.00
FO% dz Total 55.00 63.16
FO% dz 1P 62.50 88.89
FO% dz 2P 20.00 66.67
FO% dz 3P 71.43 28.57
PIM Total 4 6
PIM 1P 2 0
PIM 2P 0 4
PIM 3P 2 2
PPT 03:02 02:00
PKT 02:00 03:02
PP OP 2 1
PPG 1 0
PP% 50.00 0.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 1 2
PK GA 0 1
SHG 0 0
PK% 100.00 50.00

25.03.2024 06:29


